

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 456/2021 in  
SWP No. 710/2019  
[WP(C) 1079/2019]

(Through video conferencing)

Naseer Ahmad Magray and others .....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Altaf Mehraj, Advocate  
V/s

State of J&K and others .....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Saba Gulzar, Advocate vice  
Mr. B.A. Dar, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**CM No. 456/2021**

Petitioners to do the needful before the Registry in terms of Circular No.16/GS dated 29.03.2020 within one week upon lifting of the lockdown.

Application stands disposed of.

**CM No. 457/2021**

The applicants are seeking recalling of order dated 14.09.2020, whereby the writ petition has been transferred to the Central Administrative Tribunal.

It is submitted that the Central Administrative Tribunal has no jurisdiction to take cognizance in this matter.

Be that as it may, list this application before the appropriate Bench on 09.02.2021 after obtaining approval from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(TASHI RABSTAN)  
JUDGE**