

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 457/2021
In SWP No. 710/2019

Naseer Ahmad Magray & Ors.

.....*Petitioner(s)*

Through: Mr Altaf Mehraj, Advocate.

vs

State of JK & Ors.

.....*Respondent(s)*

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER
08.03.2021

On the set of facts and the grounds urged, coupled with submissions made at Bar, the instant application is allowed and the order passed on 14th of September, 2020 in writ petition bearing SWP No. 710/2019, is hereby recalled. Consequently, the writ petition bearing SWP No. 710/2019, shall stand restored to its original number. Registry to send copy of this order to the Registrar, Central Administrative Tribunal Bench, Jammu to get the records of the writ petition supra transmitted back to this Court for consideration and disposal, if already transmitted to the Central Administrative Tribunal Bench, Jammu. CM is accordingly *disposed* of.

Writ petition (SWP No. 710/2019) be listed on 29th of April, 2021.

(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge

SRINAGAR:
08.03.2021
"Hamid"