

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**SWP 710/2019 [WP(C) 1079/2019]
CM(2012/2019[1/2019]) CM(457/2021)
C/W CCP(S) 408/2021**

NASEER AHMAD MAGRAY AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

**STATE OF J AND K AND ORS. (HOUSING
AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

06.10.2025

1. None for the parties.
2. Adjourned.
3. Registry is directed to digitize the instant petition with hyperlinks by or before next date of hearing.
4. List on 02.12.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

06.10.2025

“Adil Ismail”