

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 710/2019[WP(C) 1079/2019]
CM(2012/2019[1/2019]) CM(457/2021)
c/w i)CCP(S) 408/2021.

NASEER AHMAD MAGRAY AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Saima Mehboob, Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Faheem Nisar Shah, GA

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
02-12-2025

SWP No. 701/201 [WP (C) No. 1079/2019]

Reply be filed by next date of hearing.

CCP (S) No. 408/2021.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has submitted that salary in respect of petitioner No.4 namely Yasmeeen Rashid Baba, has not been released, though sanction has been accorded.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall ascertain as to why salary has not been released in favour of the said petitioner and report instructions on the next date of hearing before this Court.

List this contempt petition along with main petition on 23rd of February, 2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
02-12-2025
Showkat Khan