

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 710/2019[WP(C) 1079/2019]
CM(2012/2019[1/2019])
CM(457/2021)
c/w i)CCP(S) 408/2021.

NASEER AHMAD MAGRAY AND ORS.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms Saima Mehboob, Advocate.

VERSUS

STATE OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, Government Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
04-05-2026

SWP No. 710/2019.

Reply to the Writ petition has not been filed by the respondents.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the respondents for the purpose, failing which Respondent No. 2 shall appear in person before this Court on next date of hearing along with the relevant record.

List on 8th of July 2026.

A copy of this order be furnished to Respondent No. 2 through his counsel for information and compliance.

CCP (S) No. 408/2021.

List as above along with main petition

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
04-05-2026
Showkat Khan